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LANDFUNDACCOUNT.—PERMANENTCHARGES.

CLASS XIV.—CROWN LANDS AND SURVEY
DEPARTMENTS.

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Services.

1888-89.

£

One-third of proceeds of Lands sold on Deferred Payments payable to
Local Bodies 15,000

New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment 3,800

18,800

1888-89.

Salaries. Other Charges. Totals.

£ £ £
Vote 64.—Crown Lands Department 10,412 5,500 15,912

„ 65.—Thermal Springs Expenses 1,185 1,400 2,585

„ 66.—Coal Fields 150 50 200

„ 67.—Survey Department... 32,102 33,600 65,702
„ 68.—Miscellaneous Services 2,824 2,824

TOTAL OF CLASS XIV. 43,849 *3,374 87,223

Item. 8-89.

CEOWN LANDS DEPAETMENT.

1888-89.
Total number ofofficers ,., 48

1
2
3

70TE No. 64.
Salakies—

Chief Offices—
Under-Secretary
Chief Clerk
6 Clerks, 1 at £215, 1 at £210, 1 at £200,1 at £190,

1 at £125, 1 at £110
Auckland—2 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200

2 Cadets, 1 at £80, 1 at £50 ...
Eanger
Messenger

600
350

1,050

4
5
6
7

500
130
275
106
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