LAND FUND ACCOUNT.—PERMANENT CHARGES.

				1888-89.
				£
One-third of proceeds of Lands sold on De Local Bodies	ferred 	Payments	payable to	15,000
New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment	•••	•••	***	3,800
			-	18,800

CLASS XIV.—CROWN LANDS AND SURVEY DEPARTMENTS.

		1888–89.			
		Salaries.	Other Charges.	Totals.	
	-	£	£	£	
Vote 64.—Crown Lands Department		10,412	5,500	15,912	
" 65.—Thermal Springs Expenses		1,185	1,400	2,585	
" 66.—Coal Fields …		150	50	200	
" 67.—Survey Department		32,102	33,6 00	65,702	
" 68.—Miscellaneous Services			2,824	2,824	
TOTAL OF CLASS XIV.		43,849	43,374	87,223	

[tem.		1888-89.				
	CROWN LAI	NDS DEPART			£	£
	VOTE No. 64.	aber of officers	1888-89. 48			
	SALARIES—				-	
	Chief Offices—				İ	
1	Under-Secretary	***	•••		600	
2	Chief Clerk	***	•••		350	
3	6 Clerks, 1 at £215,	1 at £210, 1 a	it £200, 1 a	t £190,		
	1 at £125, 1 at £11 Auckland—	0	•••	•••	1,050	
4	2 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1	at £200			500	
5	2 Cadets, 1 at £80, 1		•••		130	
•	Ranger	•••	•••		275	
6						